| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | (X2) M | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) D. | | (X3) DATE |) DATE SURVEY | |
|--|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|---------------|------------|
| AND PLAN | OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BU | A. BUILDING <u>00</u> | | COMPLETED | |
| | | 155242 | B. W | B. WING | | | /2021 |
| | | | | STREET / | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | <u> </u> | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | R | | | WALNUT ST | | |
| SIGNATU | JRE HEALTHCARE | E OF MUNCIE | | | E, IN 47303 | | |
| (X4) ID | | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | 1 | ID | _, <u></u> | | (X5) |
| PREFIX | | NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | PREFIX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | | COMPLETION |
| TAG | ` | R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | TE | DATE |
| F 0000 | REGUERTORT OF | CESC IDENTIFITING IN ORMITTION) | | 1710 | | | DATE |
| 1 0000 | | | | | | | |
| Bldg. 00 | | | | | | | |
| | This visit was for the | he Investigation of Complaint | F 00 | 000 | The Plan of Correction is the | | |
| | IN00353693. | | | | facility's credible allegation of | | |
| | | | | | compliance. This facility | | |
| | _ | 3693- Substantiated. | | | respectfully requests a desk | | |
| | Federal/state defici | ency related to the allegation | | | review and has provided | | |
| | is cited at F689. | | | | evidence of compliance. | | |
| | | | | | Preparation and/or execution of | of | |
| | Survey dates: May | 14 and 17, 2021 | | | this plan of correction does no | | |
| | | | | | constitute admission or agreer | ment | |
| | Facility number: 0 | | | | by the provider of the truth of t | he | |
| | Provider number: | 155242 | | | facts alleged or conclusions se | et | |
| | AIM number: 1002 | 291200 | | | forth in the statement of | | |
| | | | | | deficiencies. The plan of | | |
| | Census Bed Type: | | | | correction is prepared and/or | | |
| | SNF/NF: 124 | | | | executed solely because it is | | |
| | Total: 124 | | | | required by the provisions of federal and state law. | | |
| | Census Payor Type | : : | | | rederar and state law. | | |
| | Medicare: 12 | | | | | | |
| | Medicaid: 82 | | | | | | |
| | Other: 30 | | | | | | |
| | Total: 124 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | This deficiency ref | lects State Finding cited in | | | | | |
| | accordance with 41 | 0 IAC 16.2-3.1. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Quality review con | npleted on May 20, 2021. | | | | | |
| F 0689 | 483.25(d)(1)(2) | | | | | | |
| SS=G | Free of Accident | | | | | | |
| Bldg. 00 | Hazards/Supervis | sion/Devices | | | | | |
| 5. 2.2 | §483.25(d) Accide | | | | | | |
| | The facility must e | | | | | | |
| | _ | e resident environment | | | | | |
| | - ',',' | f accident hazards as is | | | | | |
| | possible; and | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

000146

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X | | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) M | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|------------------|------------|
| AND PLAN | OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDING <u>00</u> | | COMPLETED | | |
| | | 155242 | B. W | NG | | 05/17/ | /2021 |
| | | | | CENTER | ADDRESS SITE OF THE SID CODE | | |
| NAME OF I | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF | t | | | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| | | | | | WALNUT ST | | |
| SIGNATI | JRE HEALTHCARE | OF MUNCIE | | MUNCI | E, IN 47303 | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY S | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) |
| PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIEN | CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA | TE | COMPLETION |
| TAG | REGULATORY OR | LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | TAG | DEFICIENCY) | | DATE |
| | §483.25(d)(2)Eac | h resident receives | | | | | |
| | adequate supervis | sion and assistance devices | | | | | |
| | to prevent accider | nts. | | | | | |
| | Based on record rev | view and interview, the | F 00 | 589 | | | 06/14/2021 |
| | facility failed to ens | sure adequate supervision and | | | 1. What corrective action(s | s) | |
| | interventions were | in place to prevent multiple | | | will be accomplished for those | ! | |
| | falls for 1 of 3 resid | lents reviewed for falls | | | residents found to have been | | |
| | (Resident B). This | deficient practice resulted in | | | affected by the deficient | | |
| | Resident B sustaini | ng multiple rib fractures, pain | | | practice? Resident B returned | l to | |
| | and hospitalization. | | | | the facility on 5/12/21. Reside | nt | |
| | | | | | fall history for the past three | | |
| | Findings include: | | | | months has been reviewed by | the | |
| | | | | | Interdisciplinary Team (IDT) to | , | |
| | | for Resident B was reviewed | | | further assess preventative | | |
| | | a.m. Diagnoses included but | | | measures. In addition, a medi | | |
| | | multiple fractures of ribs on | | | record review was completed | - | |
| | left side, hemiplegi | - | | | Behavioral Specialist to assist | with | |
| | | ecident (CVA), muscle | | | identification of potential | | |
| | weakness and lack | of coordination. | | | interventions and/or care prov | ider | |
| | | | | | actions as interventions in | | |
| | _ | arterly Minimum Data Set | | | preventing falls. The care plan | | |
| | | dated 4/19/21, indicated the | | | has been reviewed and update | | |
| | | ately cognitively impaired. | | | reflect the current resident sta | | |
| | | erson assistance with bed | | | 2. How other residents have the potential to be affected by | - | |
| | | dressing and toileting. She | | | same deficient practice will be | | |
| | with range of motion | lower one-side impairment | | | identified and what corrective | | |
| | with range of motic | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | action(s) will be taken? The II |)Τ | |
| | Δ health care plan | initiated on 1/14/20, indicated | | | has completed a review of | 71 | |
| | _ | all risk related to weakness, | | | residents with multiple events | from | |
| | | CVA and hemiplegia. | | | 4/1/21 to current date to review | | |
| | _ | ded, but were not limited to, | | | current interventions, | - | |
| | | ars, establish a bedtime | | | effectiveness of current | | |
| | _ | lay down after meals. | | | interventions, potential revision | ns if | |
| | | | | | determined necessary, with c | | |
| | A physician's order | , dated 11/30/2020, indicated | | | plan updates completed to ref | | |
| | | t every two hours. The order | | | the current status of the | | |
| | was discontinued or | - | | | resident(s). The facility staff h | ave | |
| | | | | | been provided re-education or | | |
| | A progress note, da | ted 1/11/21 at 11:46 a.m., | | | Fall Prevention process, | | |
| | ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' | | | | | | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

WS0Z11 Facility ID: 000146

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 8

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | ONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------|--|------------------|------------|
| AND PLAN | OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDING <u>00</u> | | 00 | COMPLETED | |
| | | 155242 | B. W | ING | | 05/17/ | /2021 |
| | | | | CTDEET / | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| NAME OF I | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF | ₹ | | | | | |
| CICNIATI | IDE HEALTHCADE | OF MUNICIE | | | WALNUT ST E, IN 47303 | | |
| SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF MUNCIE | | | MONCI | E, IN 47303 | | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY S | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) |
| PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIEN | ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA | ATE. | COMPLETION |
| TAG | REGULATORY OR | LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | TAG | DEFICIENCY) | | DATE |
| | | B was found on the floor | | | immediate fall prevention | | |
| | | g room, lying on her left side. | | | interventions for use to minim | | |
| | | sked what happened and she | | | the risk of falls and fall related | | |
| | | of paper on the floor and | | | injuries, documentation | | |
| | | rying to pick it up. The staff | | | requirements/expectations | | |
| | | ake sure the meal tickets | | | following an event, and care p | | |
| | were served with th | ne trays. | | | review and revision at time of | | |
| | | | | | events. In addition, the IDT h | | |
| | | are plan included an | | | been re-educated on complete | - | |
| | | ed to keep resident in | | | root cause analysis of an ever | nt to | |
| | common area while | e awake. | | | determine an appropriate | | |
| | | | | | intervention to prevent further | | |
| | On 1/11/21, the car | | | | 3. What measures will be | put | |
| | | are the dining room was free | | | into place and what systemic | | |
| | of clutter. | | | | changes will be made to ensu | | |
| | | . 10/5/01 1 00 | | | that the deficient practice doe | | |
| | | ted 2/5/21 at 1:32 a.m., | | | not recur? Residents are at ri | | |
| | | ent was heard yelling for help. | | | for falls/event at any given tim | e on | |
| | | he floor in her room. She | | | any given day. It is the | | |
| | | rying to transfer from her | | | responsibility of all staff memb | | |
| | | Resident B stated her hip hurt | | | across disciplines to assist with | | |
| | _ | te in bed. The resident was in | | | fall prevention. The Director | OI | |
| | | ching TV in her wheelchair | | | Nursing/designee will be | · | |
| | before the fall. | | | | responsible to complete auditi | ing | |
| | 0:- 2/5/21 -4 0:40 - | | | | of fall preventions currently identified for resident for fall | | |
| | | .m., a new order was received the left hip related to pain | | | prevention for 100% of curren | + | |
| | | ures were noted on the x-ray. | | | resident population for 7 days | | |
| | mom ran. No macu | ures were noted on the x-ray. | | | each shift, then 50% of currer | | |
| | An internal fall inv | estigation report, dated | | | resident population across shi | | |
| | | e resident attempted to | | | times per week for 4 weeks, the | | |
| | | CNA reported the resident | | | 25% of current resident | .511 | |
| | | nd watch television in her | | | population 5 times a week ac | ross | |
| | room. | in material television in nei | | | shifts for 8 weeks, and then | . 500 | |
| | | | | | monthly for 3 months. | | |
| | A John's Honkins F | Fall Risk assessment, dated | | | Furthermore, the DON/Design | nee | |
| | _ | e resident was a moderate fall | | | will be responsible to review | | |
| | risk. | | | | falls/events and conduct a roo | ot | |
| | | | | | cause analysis with the IDT w | | |
| | A progress note da | ted 2/24/21 at 6:50 a.m., | | | 100% fall/events for 4 weeks, | | |
| | - r - g - z - n - c - , du | | 1 | | I | | I |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) M | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|--------|----------------------------|--|------------------|-------|
| AND PLAN | OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BU | A. BUILDING 00 | | COMPLETED | |
| | | 155242 | B. W | B. WING | | 05/17/2021 | |
| | | 1.002.12 | | | | | |
| NAME OF I | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF | 2 | | | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| | | | | | WALNUT ST | | |
| SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF MUNCIE | | | | MUNCI | E, IN 47303 | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY S | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | (2 | ζ5) |
| PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIEN | ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA | COMPI | ETION |
| TAG | REGULATORY OR | LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | TAG | DEFICIENCY) | DA | ТЕ |
| | indicated the reside | ent had a witnessed fall by a | | | then 50% fall/events for 4 wee | ks, | |
| | CNA. | | | | and then 25% fall/events for 8 | | |
| | | | | | weeks. Any issues identified | vill | |
| | An internal fall inv | estigation report, dated | | | be immediately addressed wit | ۱ | |
| | 2/24/21 at 6:05 a.m | ., indicated the resident | | | 1:1 re-education, disciplinary | | |
| | slipped while self-t | ransferring in the bathroom | | | action as determined necessa | y | |
| | trying to getting up | from the toilet. The CNA | | | by the Administrator and/or D | ON, | |
| | went to turn down t | the bed and was on her way | | | up to and including termination | ı. | |
| | back when she obse | erved the resident attempt to | | | 4. How the corrective | | |
| | transfer and lost he | r balance. The CNA was | | | action(s) will be monitored to | | |
| | educated to not leav | ve the resident alone in the | | | ensure the deficient practice v | ill | |
| | bathroom and to fo | llow the care guide for | | | not recur? The | | |
| | Resident B. | | | | Administrator/designee will be | | |
| | | | | | responsible to review the | | |
| | A counseling session | on, dated 2/26/21, indicated | | | monitoring process in the time | | |
| | the CNA did not fo | llow the care guide and left | | | frame as stated above. Resul | s of | |
| | the resident unatten | ided in the bathroom, which | | | the monitoring review will be | | |
| | resulted in a fall. | | | | forwarded to the Quality | | |
| | | | | | Assurance Performance | | |
| | An internal fall inv | estigation report dated | | | Improvement Committee (QAI | 기) | |
| | 3/20/21 at 12:10 p.i | m., indicated the resident was | | | monthly for 3 months, and the | า | |
| | found on floor in th | e dining room, reaching for | | | quarterly for 3 quarters. Any | | |
| | something and fell | out of wheelchair. The | | | further action required or | | |
| | wheelchair was not | locked and it slid out from | | | necessary will be as determin | ed | |
| | under the resident. | The staff were educated on | | | by the QAPI committee. | | |
| | keeping dining room | m clean before and after | | | 5. By what date the syster | nic | |
| | meals. | | | | changes for each deficiency w | ill | |
| | | | | | be completed? June 14, 202 | | |
| | A John's Hopkins F | Fall Risk assessment, dated | | | | | |
| | | he resident was a high fall | | | | | |
| | risk. | C | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | A progress note, da | ted 5/9/21 at 3:42 a.m., | | | | | |
| | indicated a CNA w | as walking by Resident B's | | | | | |
| | room at 3:15 a.m. a | and noticed she was not in bed. | | | | | |
| | She heard the resid | ent calling for help and found | | | | | |
| | | ning up against a trash can. | | | | | |
| | | she was trying to get dressed. | | | | | |
| | | ack to bed and was noted to | | | | | |
| | | her left mid-back and a small | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

WS0Z11 Facility ID: 000146

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 155242 | (X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING | ONSTRUCTION 00 | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/17/2021 | | | |
|--|--|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF MUNCIE | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4301 N WALNUT ST MUNCIE, IN 47303 | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | | |
| | a.m. for pain. She c | t B was given Tylenol at 3:40 continued to complain of pain the physician and family were | | | | | | |
| | a.m., indicated when taking a deep breath | on form, dated 5/9/21 at 4:22 in the resident was moving or it, her condition worsened. abrasion to the left mid-back. | | | | | | |
| | indicated the resider that was described a | ompleted 5/9/21 at 4:30 a.m., at was complaining of pain as aching and burning. The and persistent. She exhibited g and moaning. | | | | | | |
| | indicated the physic (immediate) portabl | ted 5/9/21 at 7:33 a.m., ian ordered a STAT e x-ray. The focus was to be nol was given again at 7:00 | | | | | | |
| | DON indicated the part the facility at 1:03 part to the contracted dialetry to do a stat order | on 5/17/21 at 8:33 a.m., the cortable x-ray tech arrived to c.m. She indicated she spoke agnostic company and they in less than 4 hours during a weekend it was more like | | | | | | |
| | requested the reside | m., the family arrived and nt be sent to the hospital. mitted to the hospital for | | | | | | |
| | 5/10/21 at 10:26 a.n getting up to get dre | and an x-ray was obtained and | | | | | | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

WS0Z11 Facility ID: 000146

If continuation sheet

Page 5 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 155242 | (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING B. WING | CONSTRUCTION 00 | _ | SURVEY LETED 7/2021 | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|----------|---------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF MUNCIE | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4301 N WALNUT ST MUNCIE, IN 47303 | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| | report, provided by on 5/14 at 8:48 a.m. a.m., the resident w. can and the trash cat the mid-back fit the broken. The resider p.m. to the local hos found to have fractuspinal vertebrae fractuspinal vertebra | e plan included an the bed in the lowest next on the floor. ion indicated the root cause by RN 1, indicated when she was on the floor and the trash ind her. Tylenol was given elogical assessment was ent later complained of pain even and the physician was ent did not appear in distress, | | | | | | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

WS0Z11 Facility ID: 000146

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | · 1 | | NSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE | | | |
|--|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|------------|---|--------|------------|--|
| AND PLAN | OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDI | NG | 00 | COMPL | | |
| | | 155242 | B. WING | | | 05/17/ | 2021 | |
| | | | STI | REET A | DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | • | | |
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF | C | 4301 N WALNUT ST | | | | | |
| SIGNATU | JRE HEALTHCARE | OF MUNCIE | | | E, IN 47303 | | | |
| | | | | - 1 | | | (77.5) | |
| (X4) ID | | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | IV. | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) | |
| PREFIX | · · | ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREF | | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | TE | COMPLETION | |
| TAG | | LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TA | J | DEFICIENCII | | DATE | |
| | _ | v on 5/14/21 at 11:30 a.m., | | | | | | |
| | | hen she got to work, the | | | | | | |
| | | ner wheelchair. She laid her | | | | | | |
| | | st and she seemed fine. She | | | | | | |
| | - | the gait belt, but thought it | | | | | | |
| | | abrasion on her back. She | | | | | | |
| | - | keep an eye on at all times | | | | | | |
| | | ake herself to the bathroom | | | | | | |
| | the extent of her inj | s help. She was surprised at | | | | | | |
| | the extent of her inj | uries. | | | | | | |
| | During on interview | v on 5/14/21 at 11:36 a.m., | | | | | | |
| | - | bout the day the resident fell | | | | | | |
| | | ed her activities of daily living | | | | | | |
| | | er being sent to the hospital. | | | | | | |
| | * | esident was hard-headed and | | | | | | |
| | | wants to do and did not recall | | | | | | |
| | her being in any pa | | | | | | | |
| | ner being in any pa | | | | | | | |
| | During an interview | y on 5/17 at 12:01 p.m., the | | | | | | |
| | ~ | resident was on increased | | | | | | |
| | | nd she was to be toileted | | | | | | |
| | - | indicated staff were | | | | | | |
| | | creased rounding in progress | | | | | | |
| | _ | s no place they were | | | | | | |
| | | taking her to the bathroom | | | | | | |
| | every 2 hours. | - | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | |
| | A review of a curre | nt policy titled, "Falls" | | | | | | |
| | provided by the DC | ON on 5/17/21 at 1:53 p.m., | | | | | | |
| | indicated the follow | ving: | | | | | | |
| | "POLICY STATEN | MENT | | | | | | |
| | It is the intent of the | is facility to provide residents | | | | | | |
| | with assistance and | supervision in an effort to | | | | | | |
| | minimize the risk o | f falls and fall related | | | | | | |
| | injuries. | | | | | | | |
| | GUIDELINE: | | | | | | | |
| | 1. All residents will | have a comprehensive fall | | | | | | |
| | risk assessmentA | ppropriate care plan | | | | | | |
| | interventions will b | e implemented and evaluated | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

WS0Z11

Facility ID: 000146

If continuation sheet

Page 7 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | TOF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBE 155242 | i ′ | ILDING NG | INSTRUCTION 00 | (X3) DATE COMPI 05/17 | LETED | |
|---|---|---------|---|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF MUNCIE | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4301 N WALNUT ST MUNCIE, IN 47303 | | | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC | CIES | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) | |
| PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED E | BY FULL | PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI | | ATE | COMPLETION | |
| TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFOR | MATION) | TAG | DEFICIENCY) | | DATE | |
| | as indicated by assessment4. Interdisciplinary (IDT) / Director of Nursing (DON) or designee reviews during Risk Meeting. a. Identify additional referrals, consults, and interventions. b. Document resident response to intervention" This Federal Tag relates to complaint IN00353693. 3.1-45(a)(1) 3.1-45(a)(2) | | | | | | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: WS0Z11 Facility ID: 000146 If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8